
 

The Community Child Care Clearinghouse of Niagara may be contacted by: 

     Telephone: 716-285-8572 or toll free at 1-800-701-4KID 

     FAX:     716-285-9693 

      

Below is the list of extensions and e-mail addresses for each of our staff. 
 

STAFF POSITION EXTENSION E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 

Suzanne Shears 

 

CEO 103 sshears@niagaracap.org  

 

Angela Burns 

 

Child Care 

Supervisor 
105 childcareniagara@niagaracap.org  

 

Erin Crump 

 

Technical 

Assistance 

Specialist 

104 
ecrump@niagaracap.org 

 

 

Elizabeth Springer 

 

Referral 

Counselor 
109 ccrrniagara@niagaracap.org  

 

Debbie Perricelli 

 

Legally Exempt 

Monitor 
107 dperricelli@niagaracap.org 

 

Nicole Jeffords 

 

Legally Exempt 

Assistant 
106 njeffords@niagaracap.org 

 

Kelly Janese 

 

Infant Toddler 

Specialist 
104 kjanese@niagaracap.org 

Jameelah Masaed 

Infant Toddler 

Mental Health 

Consultant 

120 jmasaed@niagaracap.org  

 
The Community Child Care Clearinghouse of Niagara is administered 

by the Niagara Community Action Program, Inc. 
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